
Participant Handbook

Reference ID: G&J/Q3603, Version 5.0
NSQF Level 3

Sector
Gems and Jewellery

Diamond Processing
Sub-Sector

Assorting
Occupation

Diamond Assorter

Scan this QR Code to access ebook or

Click Here

https://www.skillindiadigital.gov.in/content/list


Diamond Assorter

vii

Table of Contents

S.No Modules and Units Page No

1. Introduction, Diamond Formation and Mining (G&J / N3604) 1

Unit 1.1 - Introduction, Diamond Formation, Mining and Sources 3

2. Facets (G&J/N3604) 19

Unit 2.1 - Facet & Facet Arrangement 21

Unit 2.2 - Facet Arrangement of Standard Round Brilliant Cut 23

3. Concept of 4Cs (G&J/N3604) 29

Unit 3.1 - What is 4Cs 31

Unit 3.2 - Concept of Carat 32

Unit 3.3 - Concept of Clarity 35

Unit 3.4 - Concept of Colour 38

Unit 3.5 - Concept of Cut 41

4. Clarity (G&J/N3604) 53

Unit 4.1 - Clarity and its Concepts 55

5. Carat (G&J/N3604) 101

Unit 5.1 - Carat and its Concepts 103

6. Colour (G&J/N3604) 123

Unit 6.1 - Colour and its Concepts 125

7. Cut (G&J/N3604) 133

Unit 7.1 - Cut Grading and its Concepts 135

8. Fancy Shapes (G&J/N3604) 169

Unit 8.1 - Fancy Shapes and its Grading Concepts 171

9. Fancy Colour (G&J/N3604) 183

Unit 9.1 - Fancy Colour Diamonds 185

10. Sorting Small Diamonds (G&J/N3604) 191

Unit 10.1 - Sorting Small Diamonds and its Steps 193

11. Treatments (G&J/N3604) 207

Unit 11.1 - Diamond Treatments and its Identification 209

12. Simulants And Synthetics (G&J/N3604)

Unit 12.1 - Simulants, Synthetics and its Identification

215

217



viii

Table of Content

13     Pricing (G&J/N3604)

         Unit 13.1 – Understanding Pricing and its Concepts

14.    Assort Diamond or ewellery Manufacturing (G&J/N3603)f J

         Unit 14.1 - Assor�ng Diamonds for Jewellery Manufacturing

15.    Assort ough iamonds (G&J/3605)R D

         Unit 15.1 - Assor�ng Rough Diamond and its Concepts

16     Assort Gemstones (G&J/3606)

         Unit 16.1 - Assor�ng Gemstones and its Concepts

17.     (G&J/N9901)Coordinate with Others

          Unit 17.1 - Importance of Interac�on and Coordina�on
         
         Unit 17.2 - Interac�ng with Supervisor

          Unit 17.3 - Interac�ng with Colleagues and Other Departments

          Unit 17.4 - Interac�ng with Outside Par�es

18.    Maintain Health and Safety at Workplace (G&J/N9902) 

          Unit 18.1 - Understand Poten�al Sources of Accidents
       
          Unit 18.2 - Understand Safety Signs and Appropriate Requirements to be Safe                                                 351

          Unit 18.3 - Understand Ergonomics or Bad Posture of Body                                                                                  360

          Unit 18.4 - Fire Safety Rules                                                                                                                                          364

          Unit 18.5 - Understand how to deal with Emergency Situa�ons                                                                            369

S.No Modules and Units Page No

229

231

233

235

255

257

293

295

327

329

333

336

339

343

345

Participant Handbook

Content for the same is available here: 
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It is recommended that all the trainings include the appropriate Employability 
Skills Module.
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