

सत्यमेव जयते GOVERNMENT OF INDIA MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT & ENTREPRENEURSHIP



Gen & Jewellery Skill Council of India Participant Handbook

Sector Gems and Jewellery

Sub-Sector Diamond Processing

Occupation Assorting

Reference ID: G&J/Q3603, Version 5.0 NSQF Level 3



Scan this QR Code to access ebook or

Click Here

Diamond Assorter

Table of Contents

S.No	Modules and Units	Page No
1.	Introduction, Diamond Formation and Mining (G&J / N3604)	1
	Unit 1.1 - Introduction, Diamond Formation, Mining and Sources	3
2.	Facets (G&J/N3604)	19
	Unit 2.1 - Facet & Facet Arrangement	21
	Unit 2.2 - Facet Arrangement of Standard Round Brilliant Cut	23
3.	Concept of 4Cs (G&J/N3604)	29
	Unit 3.1 - What is 4Cs	31
	Unit 3.2 - Concept of Carat	32
	Unit 3.3 - Concept of Clarity	35
	Unit 3.4 - Concept of Colour	38
	Unit 3.5 - Concept of Cut	41
4.	Clarity (G&J/N3604)	53
	Unit 4.1 - Clarity and its Concepts	55
5.	Carat (G&J/N3604)	101
	Unit 5.1 - Carat and its Concepts	103
6.	Colour (G&J/N3604)	123
	Unit 6.1 - Colour and its Concepts	125
7.	Cut (G&J/N3604)	133
	Unit 7.1 - Cut Grading and its Concepts	135
8.	Fancy Shapes (G&J/N3604)	169
	Unit 8.1 - Fancy Shapes and its Grading Concepts	171
9.	Fancy Colour (G&J/N3604)	183
	Unit 9.1 - Fancy Colour Diamonds	185
10.	Sorting Small Diamonds (G&J/N3604)	191
	Unit 10.1 - Sorting Small Diamonds and its Steps	193
11.	Treatments (G&J/N3604)	207
	Unit 11.1 - Diamond Treatments and its Identification	209
12.	Simulants And Synthetics (G&J/N3604)	215
	Unit 12.1 - Simulants, Synthetics and its Identification	217



Table of Content

S.No	Modules and Units	Page No
13	Pricing (G&J/N3604)	229
	Unit 13.1 – Understanding Pricing and its Concepts	231
14.	Assort Diamond for Jewellery Manufacturing (G&J/N3603)	233
	Unit 14.1 - Assorting Diamonds for Jewellery Manufacturing	235
15.	Assort Rough Diamonds (G&J/3605)	255
	Unit 15.1 - Assorting Rough Diamond and its Concepts	257
16	Assort Gemstones (G&J/3606)	293
	Unit 16.1 - Assorting Gemstones and its Concepts	295
17.	Coordinate with Others (G&J/N9901)	327
	Unit 17.1 - Importance of Interaction and Coordination	329
	Unit 17.2 - Interacting with Supervisor	333
	Unit 17.3 - Interacting with Colleagues and Other Departments	336
	Unit 17.4 - Interacting with Outside Parties	339
18.	Maintain Health and Safety at Workplace (G&J/N9902)	343
	Unit 18.1 - Understand Potential Sources of Accidents	345
	Unit 18.2 - Understand Safety Signs and Appropriate Requirements to be Safe	351
	Unit 18.3 - Understand Ergonomics or Bad Posture of Body	360
	Unit 18.4 - Fire Safety Rules	364
	Unit 18.5 - Understand how to deal with Emergency Situations	369
19.	Annexures	375
	Annexures 1 - QR codes - Video Link	376

It is recommended that all the trainings include the appropriate Employability Skills Module.

Content for the same is available here: https://www.skillindiadigital.gov.in/content/list



